Les iles de la Manche ~ Battle of Guillemont & Ginchy. The Somme 1916 ~ Irish Contingents Roll of Honour
Name(s) Battalion, Coy. Platoon or Draft, Rank Killed in Action or

Date Died

Service Born at Parish, Island The Somme Age Cemetary or Memorial

Auffret
Austin
Barnes
Batiste
Bisson M.M.
Blampied
Blanchet
Brehaut
Brint
Bullock
Butland
Buttery
Carré
Carver
Cauvin
Cherry
Cluett
Collings
Coquelin
De Carteret
De Carteret
Dimmer
Druce

Du Heaume
Duquemin
Edmonds
Falla

Falla
Gallienne
Hamon
Keyho

Le Lievre
Le Page
Luce

Male
Marshall

Martel
Mitchell
Mudge
Nicholson
Olivry
Ozanne
Ozanne
Pattimore
Pearce
Pirouet
Queripel

Charles Henry
Charles John
James Edward
Henry John
Charles Garnet
Jean Baptiste
James T
Stephen "Steve"
Frederick C
George
Charles Henry
John Francis
Harold

Henry "Harry" Bennett

William Henry
John

Charles William
Eugene

Peter

Heny (Harry) James
George

Cecil

Reginald
Philip John
Harry William
Frederick
Edgar

Walter

John Francis
Albert Edward
Cyril E

Harold
Edward
Arthur Joseph
William Frank

Nicholas G
Wilfred J
Harold F
Eustace |
Sidney John
John Stephen
Basil Clarence
Clifford Duncan
George Edward
Arthur John Francis
FredJ.
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Jean (John) Baptiste

7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy

6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
6/R IR REGT, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR RIF, D Coy
7/R IR FUS, D Coy

Contingent No. 1916 Died

1st Contingent
Sth Draft
2nd PI, 1st Contingent
1st Draft

2nd PI, 1st Contingent
1st Contingent

1st Contingent

3rd PI, 1st Contingent
1st Contingent

2nd Draft

Individual Reinforcement
1st Contingent

1st Contingent

1st Contingent

1st Contingent

1st PI, 1st Contingent
Sth Draft

1st PI, 1st Contingent
2nd PI, 1st Contingent
1st PI, 1st Contingent
2nd PI, 1st Contingent
3rd PI, 1st Contingent
Sth Draft

1st Contingent

1st Draft

1st Draft

1st PI, 1st Contingent
1st PI, 1st Contingent
3rd Draft

6th Draft

3rd PI, 1st Contingent
1st PI, 1st Contingent
4th PI, 1st Contingent
1st Contingent

1st Contingent

1st Contingent

2nd PI, 1st Contingent
Individual Reinforcement
1st PI, 1st Contingent

6th Draft

1st Contingent

4th PI, 1st Contingent
Machine Gun Detachment
2nd PI, 1st Contingent
1st Contingent

1st Contingent

5th Draft

Rifleman
Sergeant
Corporal
Private

Lance Corporal
Rifleman
Rifleman
Drummer
Rifleman
Acting Corporal
Private
Rifleman
Rifleman
Corporal
Rifleman
Private
Corporal
Lance Corporal
Private

Private

Private

Private

Private
Sergeant
Lance Corporal
Private

Private

Private

Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Lance Corporal
Lance Corporal
Corporal
Rifleman
Company

Sergeant Major
Private

Lance Corporal
Private

Acting Sergeant
Rifleman
Private

Private

Lance Corporal
Lance Corporal
Sergeant
Private

4821
21775
3155
3456
3162
4071
8385
3169
8080
21784
23556
7563
4356
4090
4080
3178
21808
3181
3183
3188
3187
3196
21816
4351
3466
3468
3206
3205
21832
22072
3244
3259
3267
4365
4174
4168

3284
5434
3293
22054
4233
3309
3305
3313
4185
4234
21891

St. Helier, Jersey
St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Peter Port, Guernsey
Vale, Guernsey

Vale, Guernsey

Trinity, Jersey

St. Lawrence, Jersey

St. Martin's, Guernsey
St. Helier, Jersey

St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Sampson's, Guernsey
St. Helier, Jersey

St. Ouen, Jersey

St. Helier, Jersey

St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Malo, France

Vale, Guernsey

Sark

St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Ouen, Jersey

St. Sampson's, Guernsey
St. Sampson's, Guernsey
Vale, Guernsey

St. Sampson's, Guernsey

St Peter in the Wood, Guernsey

St Saviour's, Guernsey
St. Peter Port, Guernsey
St. Martin's, Guernsey
St Saviour's, Guernsey
St. Ouen, Jersey

Trinity, Jersey

St. Helier, Jersey

St. Andrew's, Guernsey
Vale, Guernsey

St. Martin's, Guernsey
Forest, Guernsey
Trinity, Jersey

Vale, Guernsey

Castel, Guernsey

St. Sampson's, Guernsey
St. Saviour, Jersey

St. Clement, Jersey
Castel, Guernsey
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Guillemont
Ginchy
Ginchy
Guillemont
Ginchy
Guillemont
Guillemont
Ginchy
Ginchy
Guillemont
Ginchy
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Ginchy
Guillemont
Ginchy
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Ginchy
Ginchy
Guillemont
Guillemont
Ginchy
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Ginchy
Guillemont

Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Ginchy
Ginchy
Guillemont
Guillemont
Guillemont
Ginchy
Guillemont
Ginchy

28
28
30
29
30
21
24
40
25
18
23
21
28
31
23
18
27
20
29
25
21
21
27
26
28
22
19
32
20
26
21
20
21
27
23

28
26
26
20
21
24
25
24
20
22
17

Thiepval Memorial

Delville Wood Cemetery, Longueval

Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial

Quarry Cemetery, Montauban

Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial

La Neuville British Cemetery, Corbie
Combles Communal Cemetery Extension

Guillemont Road Cemetry
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial

Dive Copse British Cemetery, Sailly-Le-Sec
Bois-Guillaume Communal Cemetery

Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial

London Cemetery & Ext, Longueval

Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial

Delville Wood Cemetery, Longueval

Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial
Thiepval Memorial

Heilly Station Cemetery, Mericourt-L'Abbe
Cote 80 French National Cemetery, Etinehem

06/09/1916
09/09/1916
09/09/1916
03/09/1916
09/09/1916
06/09/1916
09/09/1916
09/09/1916
09/09/1916
05/09/1916
07/09/1916
06/09/1916
06/09/1916
06/09/1916
09/09/1916
03/09/1916
11/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
07/09/1916
06/09/1916
09/09/1916
09/09/1916
03/09/1916
08/09/1916
09/09/1916
05/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
06/09/1916
09/09/1916
06/09/1916

03/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
09/09/1916
09/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
03/09/1916
09/09/1916
09/09/1916
10/09/1916
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Les iles de la Manche ~ Battle of Guillemont & Ginchy. The Somme 1916 ~ Irish Contingents Roll of Honour

Name(s) Battalion, Coy.  Platoon or Draft, Rank Service Born at Parish, Island The Somme Age Cemetary or Memorial Killed in Action or

Contingent No. 1916 Died Date Died

Reynolds Harold Robrough 7/R IR RIF, D Coy 1st Contingent Sergeant St. Helier, Jersey Guillemont Thiepval Memorial 06/09/1916
Roland (Rowland) Peter Frank 6/RIRREGT, D Coy Individual Reinforcement Corporal 5457 Vale, Guernsey Ginchy 21 Thiepval Memorial 09/09/1916
Salmon Alfred James 7/R IR FUS, D Coy 4th Draft Private 21901 St. Peter Port, Guernsey Ginchy 30 Trois Arbres Cemetery, Steenwerck, France Nord 10/09/1916
Scott Richard "Dick" 7/R IR RIF, D Coy 1st Contingent Rifleman 4198 St. Helier, Jersey Ginchy 27 Thiepval Memorial 09/09/1916
Sweeney William Dennis 7/R IR RIF, D Coy 1st Contingent Lance Corporal 4196 St. Helier, Jersey Guillemont 24 Thiepval Memorial 06/09/1916
Torode Arthur 7/R IR FUS, D Coy 5th Draft Private 21910 St. Sampson's, Guernsey Guillemont 19 Combles Communal Cemetery Extension 05/09/1916
Vasse Pierre "Peter" Louis 7/R IR RIF, D Coy 1st Contingent Rifleman 4210 Guernsey Guillemont 28 Thiepval Memorial 06/09/1916
Vibert John P. 7/R IR RIF, D Coy 1st Contingent Rifleman 4363 St. Helier, Jersey Guillemont 21 Guillemont Road Cemetery 06/09/1916
Williamson Arthur A 6/RIRREGT, D Coy 1st Draft Private 3490 St. Peter Port, Guernsey Guillemont 28 Thiepval Memorial 03/09/1916
Wood Edward Albert 6/RIRREGT, D Coy Machine Gun Detachment  Private 3367 St. Peter Port, Guernsey Ginchy 37 Thiepval Memorial 09/09/1916
Dedicated as a record of those Channel Islanders who joined the Irish Contingents during The Great War, that gave their life as sacrifice during the Battle of the Somme at either Guillemont or Ginchy during September of 1916 57
Notes:
Abbreviation Description Battles of the Somme 1916 forght by our gallant Irish contingents.
6/R IR REGT 6th Royal Irish Regiment D Company Guillemont 3rd - 6th September 1916
7/RIR FUS 7th Royal Irish Fusiliers D Company (Princess Victoria's) Ginchy 9th September 1916
7/RIRRIF 7th Royal Irish Rifles D Company
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